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File Number

0000284494

0000281319

0000284798

0000284722

0000281616

REPORT NO. PN-2-260116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
Minor FX K225A0 144309 Main 92.9 LOMPOC, CA K-LOVE, INC. 01/14/2026 Granted
Modification
From: To:
Minor FM KNLB 48504 Main 91.1 LAKE Advance Ministries, 01/14/2026 Granted
Modification HAVASU Inc.
Amendment CITY, AZ
From: To:

Comment #1 Dismissed 12/19/2025 via Public Notice for the following reasons: (1) Section 73.509 violation - 10.6 sq. km. overlap caused to the licensed facility
(File No. 0000255682) of first-adjacent channel Class C2 Station KYLN(FM), Quartzsite, AZ (Facility ID No. 767962) on Channel 217C2; and (2) Section 73.316(b)
(2)/73.510 violation. The proposed directional antenna pattern exceeds 2 db per 10 degrees. Specifically, the proposed radiation pattern varies by 2.32 dB per 10
degrees between the azimuths of 310 to 320 degrees. These azimuths are in the direction of the licensed facility (File No. 0000261652) of first-adjacent channel
Class C3 Station KODD(FM), Bullhead City, AZ (Facility ID No. 768265) on Channel 215C3. Furthermore, the directional antenna is needed to prevent prohibited
overlap caused to KODD(FM). Application, as amended January 9, 2026, is reinstated nunc pro tunc and granted.

Minor FX K208EK 92264 Main 89.5 PARSONS, CSN International, Inc. 01/14/2026 Granted
Modification KS
From: To:
Minor FX W279EP 5088 Main 103.7 DANVILLE, PIEDMONT 01/14/2026 Granted
Modification VA BROADCASTING

CORPORATION
From: To:
Minor FM WSHP- 73239 Main 103.9 EASLEY, SC Radio Training 01/14/2026 Granted
Modification FM Network, Inc.
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File Number

0000284538

0000284792

0000281754

0000284595

0000286222

0000281891

REPORT NO. PN-2-260116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID

From:

Minor FX
Modification

K291DB 142325

From:
License To FM KSPF 67195
Cover

From:

Assignment FX K243CS 202202

of
Authorization

From: SORENSEN PACIFIC BROADCASTING,
INC.

License To FM WRVQ 11963
Cover

From:

License To FM KGPW 767676
Cover

From:

Minor FM KSCS 71201
Modification

From:

Station Type Channel/Freq.

To:

Main 106.1
To:

Main 98.7
To:

96.5

To: Kyle Mandapat

Main 94.5
To:
Main 91.9
To:
Main 96.3
To:

City, State

RIO LINDA,
CA

DALLAS, TX

AGANA, GU

RICHMOND,
VA

CADDO
VALLEY, AR

FORT
WORTH, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CSN International, Inc.

Audacy License, LLC

SORENSEN PACIFIC
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Audacy License, LLC

Ouachita Ministries,
Inc.

Cumulus Licensing
Holding Company LLC

Status Date  Status

01/14/2026  Granted
01/14/2026  Granted
01/14/2026 Granted
01/14/2026  Granted
01/14/2026  Granted
01/14/2026 Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-260116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000281419 Minor FM KRCO- 27168 Main 105.7 PRINEVILLE, HORIZON 01/14/2026  Granted
Modification FM OR BROADCASTING
GROUP LLC
From: To:
0000281426 Minor FM KQAK 31175 Main 95.7 BEND, OR HORIZON 01/14/2026 Granted
Modification BROADCASTING
GROUP LLC
From: To:
0000286456 Minor FM KWAS 72171 Main 88.1 BORGER, TX TOP O' TEXAS 01/14/2026  Granted
Modification EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000275122 Assignment FM KDAN 176797 Main 91.5 MARSHALL, Open Sky Radio Corp.  01/14/2026 Granted
of CA

Authorization

From: Open Sky Radio Corp. To: West Marin Medical Foundation
0000286400 License To FL WPAV- 788077 Main 97.7 BELLEVIEW, CPC OF THE WMM - 01/14/2026  Granted
Cover LP FL OCALA, FL - ONE
INC.
From: To:
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File Number

0000284379

0000286043

0000284794

0000281116

0000281889

0000286721

REPORT NO. PN-2-260116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:

License To
Cover

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FX

FM

FM

AM

FM

FX

Call Sign

K214BO

KLIT

KVIL

KSDO

KPLX

K209FO

Facility ID

21021

17380

28624

51166

54675

89649

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

90.7

88.1

103.7

1130.0

99.5

89.7

City, State

ASHLAND,
OR

ST. LOUIS,
MO

HIGHLAND
PARK-
DALLAS, TX

SAN DIEGO,
CA

FORT
WORTH, TX

OLYMPIA,
WA

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

LOAM MEDIA, INC.

Gateway Creative
Broadcasting, Inc.

Audacy License, LLC

HI-FAVOR
BROADCASTING, LLC

KPLX Lico, LLC

CSN International, Inc.

Status Date

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000285892

0000281753

REPORT NO. PN-2-260116-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/16/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID

License To FS WRVQ 11963
Cover

From:

Assignment AM KGUM 60853
of
Authorization

From: SORENSEN PACIFIC BROADCASTING,
INC.

Station Type Channel/Freq.

Main 94.5
To:
Main 567.0

To: Kyle Mandapat

City, State

RICHMOND,
VA

AGANA, GU

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Audacy License, LLC

SORENSEN PACIFIC
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Status Date

01/14/2026

01/14/2026

Status

Granted

Granted
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