



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284494	Minor Modification	FX	K225AO	144309	Main	92.9	LOMPOC, CA	K-LOVE, INC.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000281319	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KNLB	48504	Main	91.1	LAKE HAVASU CITY, AZ	Advance Ministries, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To: Comment #1 Dismissed 12/19/2025 via Public Notice for the following reasons: (1) Section 73.509 violation - 10.6 sq. km. overlap caused to the licensed facility (File No. 0000255682) of first-adjacent channel Class C2 Station KYLN(FM), Quartzsite, AZ (Facility ID No. 767962) on Channel 217C2; and (2) Section 73.316(b) (2)/73.510 violation. The proposed directional antenna pattern exceeds 2 db per 10 degrees. Specifically, the proposed radiation pattern varies by 2.32 dB per 10 degrees between the azimuths of 310 to 320 degrees. These azimuths are in the direction of the licensed facility (File No. 0000261652) of first-adjacent channel Class C3 Station KODD(FM), Bullhead City, AZ (Facility ID No. 768265) on Channel 215C3. Furthermore, the directional antenna is needed to prevent prohibited overlap caused to KODD(FM). Application, as amended January 9, 2026, is reinstated nunc pro tunc and granted.										
0000284798	Minor Modification	FX	K208EK	92264	Main	89.5	PARSONS, KS	CSN International, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000284722	Minor Modification	FX	W279EP	5088	Main	103.7	DANVILLE, VA	PIEDMONT BROADCASTING CORPORATION	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000281616	Minor Modification	FM	WSHP-FM	73239	Main	103.9	EASLEY, SC	Radio Training Network, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
From:		To:								
0000284538	Minor Modification	FX	K291DB	142325	Main	106.1	RIO LINDA, CA	CSN International, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted
From:		To:								
0000284792	License To Cover	FM	KSPF	67195	Main	98.7	DALLAS, TX	Audacy License, LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From:		To:								
0000281754	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K243CS	202202		96.5	AGANA, GU	SORENSEN PACIFIC BROADCASTING, INC.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: SORENSEN PACIFIC BROADCASTING, INC.				To: Kyle Mandapat						
0000284595	License To Cover	FM	WRVQ	11963	Main	94.5	RICHMOND, VA	Audacy License, LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From:		To:								
0000286222	License To Cover	FM	KGPW	767676	Main	91.9	CADDY VALLEY, AR	Ouachita Ministries, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted
From:		To:								
0000281891	Minor Modification	FM	KSCS	71201	Main	96.3	FORT WORTH, TX	Cumulus Licensing Holding Company LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From:		To:								



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281419	Minor Modification	FM	KRCO-FM	27168	Main	105.7	PRINEVILLE, OR	HORIZON BROADCASTING GROUP LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000281426	Minor Modification	FM	KQAK	31175	Main	95.7	BEND, OR	HORIZON BROADCASTING GROUP LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000286456	Minor Modification	FM	KWAS	72171	Main	88.1	BORGER, TX	TOP O' TEXAS EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000275122	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KDAN	176797	Main	91.5	MARSHALL, CA	Open Sky Radio Corp.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: Open Sky Radio Corp. To: West Marin Medical Foundation										
0000286400	License To Cover	FL	WPAV-LP	788077	Main	97.7	BELLEVUE, FL	CPC OF THE WMM - OCALA, FL - ONE INC.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000284379	Minor Modification	FX	K214BO	21021	Main	90.7	ASHLAND, OR	LOAM MEDIA, INC.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000286043	License To Cover	FM	KLJT	17380	Main	88.1	ST. LOUIS, MO	Gateway Creative Broadcasting, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000284794	License To Cover	FM	KVIL	28624	Main	103.7	HIGHLAND PARK-DALLAS, TX	Audacy License, LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000281116	Minor Modification	AM	KSDO	51166	Main	1130.0	SAN DIEGO, CA	HI-FAVOR BROADCASTING, LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000281889	Minor Modification	FM	KPLX	54675	Main	99.5	FORT WORTH, TX	KPLX Lico, LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000286721	Minor Modification	FX	K209FO	89649	Main	89.7	OLYMPIA, WA	CSN International, Inc.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285892	License To Cover	FS	WRVQ	11963	Main	94.5	RICHMOND, VA	Audacy License, LLC	01/14/2026	Granted
From: To:										
0000281753	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KGUM	60853	Main	567.0	AGANA, GU	SORENSEN PACIFIC BROADCASTING, INC.	01/14/2026	Granted
From: SORENSEN PACIFIC BROADCASTING, INC. To: Kyle Mandapat										